## **PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-24**

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 16, 2021) by increasing the pay for two (2) positions in the Assessor's office and to declare an emergency.

- Section 1: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805), department 0105, Assessor, Position Code 1086 Abstractor/Appraiser to increase the position's salary from \$36,400.00 to \$41,080.00. This will be an increase of \$4,680.00.
- Section 2: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805), department 0105, Assessor, Position Code 1088 Deputy Assessor Real Estate to increase the position's salary from \$36,400.00 to \$38,903.28. This will be an increase of \$2,503.28.
- Section 3: Change to the County General Apportioned Fund (1805), department 0105, Assessor, Position Code 1090– Deputy Assessor/Homestead to increase the position's salary from \$38,680.72 to \$41,080.00. This will be an increase of \$2,399.28.
- Section 4: \$ 11,783.68 is appropriated to County General Apportioned Fund (1805), department 0105, Assessor, as follows:

Section 5: This ordinance shall be effective the beginning of the new pay period beginning June 20, 2022.

Approved by the Quorum Court on June 21, 2022.

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	James Baker
Faulkner County Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: June 21, 2022 Dated: June 21, 2022

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$